
The Ministers Council ABCUSA
Local Chapter Presidents, Treasurers, and Representatives

As of December 8, 2020

Please send changes to Ms. Lisa Simpson at info@ministerscouncil.com.

New England

Chapter President Treasurer Representative

Connecticut Rev. Ron Baker
pastor@fbcmansfieldct.com 

Rev. Lisa Gustafson
lisabethgg@gmail.com 

Rev. Ron Baker
pastor@fbcmansfieldct.com 

Massachusetts Rev. Cheryl Harris
charrisr@comcast.net   

Rev. Matthew Rasure
Matthew.rasure@gmail.com   

Rev. Jacqueline Dyer
unitylane@gmail.com 

Rhode Island Rev. Dr. Reppa Cottrell
revreppa@verizon.net 

Rev. Dr. Clayton “Cal” Lord
calstigers@gmail.com 

Rev. Dr. Cynthia Smothers
clsmothers@cox.net 

Vermont and 
New 
Hampshire

Rev. Dale Louise Nicholas
nicholas.dale231@gmail.com 

Rev. Malcolm Hamblett
madaha61@gmail.com 

Financial Secretary: Sue Wyand
office@abcvnh.org 

Rev. Mary McMillian
marymacny  @gmail.com 
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Mid Atlantic

Chapter President Treasurer Representative

New Jersey Rev. Charles L. Hutchison
spbc1747@verizon.net 

Rev. Michael Klemick
mjklemick@gmail.com 

Rev. Charles L. Hutchison
spbc1747@verizon.net 

New Jersey 
Latino

Rev. Handel Roberts
h-roberts  @  hotmail  .com 

Evaristo Miranda
mirandae@optonline.net 

Rev. Handel Roberts
h-roberts  @  hotmail  .com 

New York 
State

Patricia Ludwig 
butterflypreacher@juno.com 

Cedric Broughton
cedricat@aol.com 

Patricia Ludwig 
butterflypreacher@juno.com 

Rochester / 
Genesee

In transition
 

In transition
 

Ivan Marable
Lavellim4@gmail.com 

Pennsylvania 
and Delaware

Rev. Chris Davis
pastorchris@lbc4god.comcastbiz.net

Pastor Deborah A. Loessy
Debbie.loessy@gmail.com 

Rev. Chris Davis
pastorchris@lbc4god.comcastbiz.net

Valley Forge Rev. Kenneth George
Klg1938@gmail.com 

Rev. Florence Li
Florence.li@abhms.org 

Rev. Florence Li
Florence.li@abhms.org 

Philadelphia Rev. Robert Solomon, Jr.
revrlsjr@yahoo.com 

Rev. William Hartman
Hart951@aol.com 

Rev. Robert Solomon, Jr.
revrlsjr@yahoo.com 
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Southern

Chapter President Treasurer Representative

Chaplains and
Pastoral 
Counselors

Dr. Sarah Fogg
sarahfogg4@gmail.com 

Rev. Lee Axtell
lee.axtell@gmail.com   

Rev. Rick Barnes
chaplainrickbarnes  @gmail.com   

Chin Rev. Tial Lian
Tial.lian@yahoo.com 

Rev. Chia Zi
chiazi07@gmail.com 

Rev. Tial Lian
Tial.lian@yahoo.com 

South Rev. Fredrick Davis
pastor@firstcalvary.org   

Rev. Kevin Calhoun
kevinkcalhoun@att.net 

Rev. Brenda Summerset
babsummerset@yahoo.com 

West Virginia In transition 
 

In transition
 

In transition
 

Puerto Rico Rev. Dr. Luis Collazo
shalompr00@yahoo.com 

In transition
 

Rev. Dr. Luis Collazo
shalompr00@yahoo.com 
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Great Lakes

Chapter President Treasurer Representative

Metro 
Chicago

Rev. Jacki Belile
jacki@livingwellministries.net 

Rev. Jacki Belile
jacki@livingwellministries.net 

Rev. Dr. Delois Brown-Daniels
Revdee836@aol.com

Indiana, 
Kentucky, and
Greater 
Indianapolis

Rev. Diana Strunk
Dianastrunk4@yahoo.com 

Rev. Mark Thompson
revmarkthompson@frontier.com 

Rev. Dan Hopkins
missionsdan@hotmail.com 

Michigan In transition
 

In transition
 

In transition
 

Greater 
Cleveland

Rev. Phillip Betts
bettsfarm@windstream.net 

VP: Rev. Camille Brown
Cam923@aol.com 

Rev. Jeff Gordon
jgordon@firstbaptistcleveland.org 

Rev. Gloria Chaney
glo_teach@yahoo.com 

Ohio Rev. Mark Click
markclick@zoomtowm.com 

Rev. Jane Gibbons
jgibbonsohio@aol.com 

In transition
 

Rev. Mark Click
markclick@zoomtowm.com 

Rev. Jane Gibbons
jgibbonsohio@aol.com 

Wisconsin Rev. Mark Brandel
Rev.brandel@yahoo.com 

Rev. Eric Lundquist
e.lundquist.home@gmail.com 

Rev. Mark Brandel
Rev.brandel@yahoo.com 
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Central

Chapter President Treasurer Representative

Central Rev. Jennifer Schneider
revjennifer@fbcstilwell.org 

Rev. Paul Brigham
pbbrigham@yahoo.com 

Rev. Dr. Steve Neal
revrun.steve@gmail.com 

Nebraska In transition
 

In transition
 

In transition
 

Dakotas Rev. Melissa Fletcher
melissaf@goldenwest.net 

Rev. David Knutson
pastordaveknutson@gmail.com 

Rev. Daryl Dachtler
daryldachtler@gmail.com 

Rocky 
Mountains

Rev. Kay Farley
Kfarley40@comcast.net 

Regional Office serves as treasurer In transition
 

Mid-ABC In transition
 

Rev. Devin Wolters
pastor@fbcjefferson.com 

In transition
 

Western

Chapter President Treasurer Representative

Oregon Rev. Reed Webster
reed.d.webster@gmail.com 

Rev. Michael Sayler
Msayler12@icloud.com 

In transition
 

Northern 
California

Rev. Dr. Jim Hopkins
jim@labcoakland.org 

Rev. Karen Yee
Karen.tina@usa.net 

Rev. Randel (Rick) Mixon
rrmixon47@gmail.com   

Evergreen In transition
 

In transition
 

Rev. Mindi Welton-Mitchell
mindi@queenannebaptist.org 
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